
Ranking Nation
Penalities

(Total)

Weight

(Total g)

Weight (g)

(Best leg)

Penalities

(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities

(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Italy

Hungary

France

England

San Marino

Serbia

Switzerland

Croatia

Portugal

Poland

Luxembourg

Slovenia

Ireland

Germany

27

33

35

36

50

54

64

64

66

68

68

88

90

97

132225

128725

120325

127100

107500

110475

101675

93600

94300

94825

91050

70950

65975

59510

68375

66800

61575

64350

57300

61350

55950

58975

49175

47600

48025

36050

39075

30810

11 - 16

15 - 18

15 - 20

17 - 19

20 - 30

33 - 21

35 - 29

41 - 23

31 - 35

34 - 34

35 - 33

45 - 43

40 - 50

48 - 49

1 - 2 - 3 - 5

3 - 3 - 4 - 6

1 - 1 - 5 - 8

1 - 3 - 6 - 8

1 - 4 - 5 - 5

2 - 2 - 3 - 13

2 - 2 - 6 - 7

4 - 5 - 5 - 5

3 - 3 - 6 - 8

6 - 7 - 8 - 9

3 - 7 - 10 - 13

2 - 4 - 4 - 11

7 - 9 - 9 - 10

1 - 7 - 10 - 11

4 - 12 - 12 - 13

2 - 5 - 7 - 9

4 - 4 - 9 - 14

7 - 8 - 9 - 11

6 - 8 - 8 - 12

1 - 6 - 13 - 14

6 - 7 - 9 - 13

1 - 8 - 12 - 12

10 - 10 - 11 - 14

10 - 10 - 11 - 12

2 - 11 - 13 - 14

10 - 12 - 14 - 14

11 - 11 - 12 - 14

9 - 13 - 13 - 14

Date 12-06-2022
Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:10:46

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Rodolfo Frigieri

Gabor Timar

Didier Montaroup

Nikola Lazi

Harry Billins

Giovanni  Marranzano

Jean-Pierre Le Nezet

Ryszard Brzozowski

Gyorgy Jonas

Steve Sanders

Marc Retter

François Bergault

Roberto  Torri

Mišo Minanov

Jozsef Varga

Sergio Scarponi

Celestino  Pagliari

Italy

Hungary

France

Serbia

England

Italy

France

Poland

Hungary

England

Luxembourg

France

Italy

Croatia

Hungary

San Marino

Italy

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

9

9

9

9

39525

35400

35250

34900

40475

33400

31375

38375

37050

32075

31250

29825

32075

33700

30575

28200

27225

21575

18400

18175

18250

22150

18125

18625

22125

23600

16075

19225

15500

16100

17450

17450

14200

14650

14

14

14

22

24

15

14

9

8

17

8

16

9

14

12

23

9

1 - 3

1 - 3

1 - 3

3 - 2

2 - 4

3 - 3

4 - 2

6 - 1

1 - 6

2 - 5

6 - 1

5 - 2

2 - 6

4 - 5

8 - 1

3 - 6

5 - 4

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:08:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Lino Giardi

Jacky Belliard

Slobodan Krsti

Roger Marlow

Mark Downes

Vitor Marques

Béla Szénasi

Sean Murray

Adam Kruk

Ruedi Graf

José Afonso

Renzo Francioni

Pierrot Merten

Joel Valido

Daniel Monmeja

Daniel Pellaton

Jeff Quintus

San Marino

Switzerland

Serbia

England

England

Portugal

Hungary

Ireland

Poland

Switzerland

Portugal

San Marino

Luxembourg

Portugal

France

Switzerland

Luxembourg

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

10

11

11

11

12

13

13

14

14

14

15

17

17

17

18

19

19

26700

35700

31425

26225

28325

27375

25700

29150

25000

23850

23600

26825

24025

22350

23875

22000

19075

13675

24575

16175

14100

14325

17125

13075

21125

13275

12000

13275

15225

12625

11750

16325

11125

11225

17

15

27

5

14

18

17

16

12

18

14

10

21

18

12

18

14

3 - 7

10 - 1

7 - 4

6 - 5

7 - 5

4 - 9

5 - 8

2 - 12

8 - 6

7 - 7

4 - 11

8 - 9

9 - 8

9 - 8

5 - 13

9 - 10

7 - 12

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:08:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Ivan Petek

Wolfgang Thönes

Egidij Knez

Antonio Spinosa

Ivan Pešec

Petar Zagor i

Maciej Morchel

Colin Martin

Marko Kutli

Stanko Žitnik

Hans Jürgen Geier

Harald Kvicala

Krzysztof Warzy ski

Karl  Woodhouse

Alan Perry

Tihomir Hunjak

Ibiš Skenderi

Croatia

Germany

Slovenia

Switzerland

Slovenia

Serbia

Poland

Ireland

Croatia

Slovenia

Germany

Germany

Poland

Ireland

Ireland

Croatia

Serbia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

19

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

22

25

25

26

27

28

2

4

18900

21175

20275

20125

20650

19475

18950

18950

18600

18075

15250

12035

12500

11200

6675

18150

17750

11750

12425

10275

11725

10400

10100

11200

9575

11625

10275

7950

8960

8425

6750

4850

18150

17750

9

10

25

7

17

10

24

22

10

20

21

26

20

15

16

1

2

12 - 7

11 - 9

10 - 10

9 - 11

11 - 10

10 - 11

8 - 13

11 - 10

12 - 9

10 - 12

12 - 13

11 - 14

12 - 14

13 - 14

14 - 14

2

4

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:08:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Luciano Valentini

Manuel Teixeira

Marino Michelotti

Zoran Vidic

John Delles

Martin Seyler

Predrag Miloševi

Hans Günter Jost

Mladen Breškj

Fernando Costa

Heino Scharfscheer

Željko Mavri

San Marino

Portugal

San Marino

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Serbia

Germany

Croatia

Portugal

Germany

Slovenia

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

7

8

11

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14200

12800

11575

8000

8325

8375

6925

5900

4250

8175

5150

3950

14200

12800

11575

8000

8325

8375

6925

5900

4250

8175

5150

3950

5

9

6

2

1

12

6

14

14

4

2

2

6

7

8

11

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:08:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties

(Total)

Weight

(Total)

Weight

(Best)

Penalties

(Angler)

Fish

Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Italy

Hungary

England

France

Serbia

Croatia

Switzerland

San Marino

Luxembourg

Poland

Portugal

Slovenia

Germany

Ireland

16

18

19

20

21

23

29

30

33

34

35

43

49

50

63850

61925

62750

58750

61350

58975

55950

50200

48025

47225

45125

36050

28700

26900

17950

18400

18325

18625

18250

18150

24575

14000

19225

22125

12800

10250

12425

9575

3 - 3 - 4 - 6

1 - 3 - 6 - 8

4 - 5 - 5 - 5

2 - 2 - 3 - 13

2 - 4 - 4 - 11

2 - 5 - 7 - 9

1 - 7 - 10 - 11

6 - 7 - 8 - 9

1 - 8 - 12 - 12

1 - 6 - 13 - 14

7 - 8 - 9 - 11

10 - 10 - 11 - 12

9 - 13 - 13 - 14

10 - 12 - 14 - 14

445

324

580

628

132

153

143

337

201

72

193

259

101

212

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:06:52

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Jacky
Belliard
Ryszard
Brzozowski
Marc
Retter
Jozsef
Varga
Jean-Pierre
Le Nezet
Nikola
Lazi
Tihomir
Hunjak
François
Bergault
Gabor
Timar
Rodolfo
Frigieri
Didier
Montaroup
Giovanni
Marranzano
Harry
Billins
Ibiš
Skenderi
Slobodan
Krsti
Celestino
Pagliari

Switzerland

Poland

Luxembourg

Hungary

France

Serbia

Croatia

France

Hungary

Italy

France

Italy

England

Serbia

Serbia

Italy

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

24575

22125

19225

17450

18625

18250

18150

15500

18400

17950

17075

15275

18325

17750

15250

14650

31

23

53

61

235

36

51

169

81

112

176

66

163

31

40

187

5

6

7

11

10

13

1

6

2

6

7

3

13

2

14

3

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:05:17

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Mišo
Minanov
Steve
Sanders
Mark
Downes
Roger
Marlow
Roberto
Torri
Sergio
Scarponi
Gyorgy
Jonas
Adam
Kruk
Lino
Giardi
Manuel
Teixeira
Ruedi
Graf
Ivan
Petek
Pierrot
Merten
Béla
Szénasi
Joel
Valido
Marino
Michelotti

Croatia

England

England

England

Italy

San Marino

Hungary

Poland

San Marino

Portugal

Switzerland

Croatia

Luxembourg

Hungary

Portugal

San Marino

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

17450

16000

14325

14100

15975

14000

13450

13275

13025

12800

11850

11750

12625

12625

11750

11575

35

180

127

110

80

67

114

23

58

59

44

37

47

68

49

95

3

3

8

1

8

11

4

2

8

9

11

1

13

8

5

6

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:05:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Wolfgang
Thönes
Marko
Kutli
Renzo
Francioni
Vitor
Marques
Daniel
Pellaton
Ivan
Pešec
Egidij
Knez
Colin
Martin
José
Afonso
Petar
Zagor i
Antonio
Spinosa
Zoran
Vidic
John
Delles
Sean
Murray
Jeff
Quintus
Stanko
Žitnik

Germany

Croatia

San Marino

Portugal

Switzerland

Slovenia

Slovenia

Ireland

Portugal

Serbia

Switzerland

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Ireland

Luxembourg

Slovenia

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12425

11625

11600

10250

11125

10250

10000

9575

10325

10100

8400

8000

8325

8025

7850

7800

20

30

117

44

32

64

49

120

41

25

36

66

48

22

53

80

5

7

9

11

5

12

12

14

4

7

4

2

1

14

9

9

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:05:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Maciej
Morchel
Daniel
Monmeja
Hans Jürgen
Geier
Hans Günter
Jost
Alan
Perry
Karl
Woodhouse
Krzysztof
Warzy ski
Harald
Kvicala

Poland

France

Germany

Germany

Ireland

Ireland

Poland

Germany

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

7750

7550

7300

5900

4850

4450

4075

3075

13

48

21

32

42

28

13

28

10

10

12

14

10

4

13

12

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:05:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Retter Marc

Hunjak Tihomir

Frigieri Rodolfo

Skenderi Ibiš

Sanders Steve

Scarponi Sergio

Teixeira Manuel

Szénasi Béla

Thönes Wolfgang

Knez Egidij

Spinosa Antonio

Murray Sean

Monmeja Daniel

Warzy ski Krzysztof

Luxembourg

Croatia

Italy

Serbia

England

San Marino

Portugal

Hungary

Germany

Slovenia

Switzerland

Ireland

France

Poland

19225

18150

17950

17750

16000

14000

12800

12625

12425

10000

8400

8025

7550

4075

53

51

112

31

180

67

59

68

20

49

36

22

48

13

7

1

6

2

3

11

9

8

5

12

4

14

10

13

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:03:30

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Varga Jozsef

Bergault François

Marranzano  Giovanni

Krsti  Slobodan

Marlow Roger

Kruk Adam

Giardi Lino

Merten Pierrot

Kutli  Marko

Pellaton  Daniel

Afonso José

Žitnik Stanko

Geier Hans Jürgen

Perry Alan

Hungary

France

Italy

Serbia

England

Poland

San Marino

Luxembourg

Croatia

Switzerland

Portugal

Slovenia

Germany

Ireland

17450

15500

15275

15250

14100

13275

13025

12625

11625

11125

10325

7800

7300

4850

61

169

66

40

110

23

58

47

30

32

41

80

21

42

11

6

3

14

1

2

8

13

7

5

4

9

12

10

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:03:30

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Belliard Jacky

Lazi  Nikola

Montaroup Didier

Pagliari Celestino

Downes Mark

Jonas Gyorgy

Petek Ivan

Michelotti Marino

Marques Vitor

Martin  Colin

Vidic Zoran

Quintus Jeff

Morchel Maciej

Kvicala Harald

Switzerland

Serbia

France

Italy

England

Hungary

Croatia

San Marino

Portugal

Ireland

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Poland

Germany

24575

18250

17075

14650

14325

13450

11750

11575

10250

9575

8000

7850

7750

3075

31

36

176

187

127

114

37

95

44

120

66

53

13

28

5

13

7

3

8

4

1

6

11

14

2

9

10

12

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:03:31

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Brzozowski Ryszard

Le Nezet Jean-Pierre

Timar Gabor

Billins Harry

Minanov Mišo

Torri Roberto

Graf Ruedi

Valido Joel

Francioni Renzo

Pešec Ivan

Zagor i  Petar

Delles John

Jost Hans Günter

Woodhouse Karl

Poland

France

Hungary

England

Croatia

Italy

Switzerland

Portugal

San Marino

Slovenia

Serbia

Luxembourg

Germany

Ireland

22125

18625

18400

18325

17450

15975

11850

11750

11600

10250

10100

8325

5900

4450

23

235

81

163

35

80

44

49

117

64

25

48

32

28

6

10

2

13

3

8

11

5

9

12

7

1

14

4

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
16:03:31

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed


